News

Stony Point Smoke Testing

We will be performing smoke testing on the sewer lines, May 3rd thru May 7th.  This testing will help find problems on Aqua’s and on the customers sewer system. We will possibly be required to enter your property.  The smoke is harmless to pets and humans. Call 512 303 3943 if you have any questions.

Read More »

Boil Water Update 2-24-21 6:10 PM

BOIL WATER NOTICE HAS BEEN LIFTED       AQUA WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION – PWS ID011013 415 Old Austin Hwy Bastrop, TX 78602 512-303-3943     The conditions which caused a Boil Water Notice have been corrected in the Aqua WSC distribution system .  You may resume using the water system without any special treatment….

Read More »

Boil Water Update 2-24-21 10:11 AM

Update: We wanted to provide an update on the remaining zones in Aqua’s service area that are still under the boil water notice. The zones include Zone 1, Zone 3, Zone 5, Zone 6, and Zone 7. As of yesterday evening, samples have been collected for all remaining zones and are currently being tested. Results…

Read More »

Boil Notice Rescinded Zone 2, 2a (8), and 4

BOIL WATER NOTICE HAS BEEN LIFTED       AQUA WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION – PWS ID011013 415 Old Austin Hwy Bastrop, TX 78602 512-303-3943     The conditions which caused a Boil Water Notice have been corrected in Zones 2, 2A, and 4 .  You may resume using the water system without any special treatment. …

Read More »

Water Service Update 2-23-21 12:00 PM

Update: As of 10:47 a.m., all Aqua’s tanks are now full and the system is back to normal operations. Our entire service area remains under a boil water notice, but we are currently working to get this lifted. We will begin this process later today by releasing areas individually. The document below provides important tips…

Read More »

Alerts

See All »

Need to report a leak?

Call 512-303-3943

Water Drops